

Quality Policy

"Quality, Service and Experience is the spirit of DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN

& DECORATION WORK LLC"

DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN & DECORATION WORK LLC is committed to provide products and services which will meet and exceed customer needs and expectations.

Accordingly **DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN & DECORATION WORK LLC** will operate its business through the implementation of Quality Management System, which influences the use of latest technology and best commercial practice and continual improvement of the effectiveness of Quality Management System to attain the company quality objectives.

Continual improvement in quality of our service is the responsibility of every employee of **DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN & DECORATION WORK LLC** Quality objectives that are in line with quality policy are established.

DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN & DECORATION WORK LLC is committed to enhance the competency of employees by providing trainings and verifying the effectiveness of trainings.

DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN & DECORATION WORK LLC ensure safe and conducive working environment. It is committed to continually improve the performance of quality management system that complies with ISO 9001:2015 Standard. **DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN & DECORATION WORK LLC** timely delivers products and services that meet customer's requirements.

DESIGN HUB INTERIOR DESIGN & DECORATION WORK LLC quality policy is implemented through the following schemes

- ✓ Understanding customer requirements thoroughly and properly.
- ✓ Fulfilling agreed customer requirements and enhancing customer satisfaction.
- ✓ Complying with ISO 9001:2015 Standard requirements and also with applicable legal and other requirements.
- ✓ Enhancing the employee competency and employee commitment to Quality Management System.
- ✓ By having latest technology machines / equipment.
- ✓ By continually reviewing, verifying and validating Quality Management System.

DH-QSF-MGT-F01 Rev.: 00